

Terms of Participation for the Week of Integrity

By partnering with the **Week of Integrity**, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Commitment to Integrity

All participants and partners of the Week of Integrity commit to promoting and upholding ethical behavior, transparency, and integrity within their organizations and networks. Activities organized during the Week of Integrity should align with these values, reflecting a commitment to fostering integrity across the private and public sectors.

2. Contribution to the Initiative

Partners are encouraged to contribute actively by organizing initiatives, events, or activities that promote the values of integrity and sustainability. These activities can take place during the Week of Integrity (December 9–13, 2024) or, where necessary, at an alternative agreed-upon time. Communication with the Week of Integrity organizers is required for any schedule changes.

3. Usage of the Week of Integrity Logo

By registering as a partner, you are permitted to display the **Week of Integrity** logo from December 9 to December 14, 2024. The logo must be used in accordance with the branding guidelines provided by the organizers. Any misuse of the logo, or use that conflicts with the values of the Week of Integrity, may result in termination of partnership.

4. Non-commercial Nature of Participation

The Week of Integrity is a collaborative initiative to enhance integrity in business and government. It is not a platform for commercial gain or direct marketing of services. Participants and partners are prohibited from using the Week of Integrity platform or materials to sell products or services to other participants or partners. The focus must remain on fostering dialogue, sharing best practices, and contributing to the greater goal of promoting ethical behavior.

5. No Misrepresentation

Partners agree not to misrepresent their involvement with the Week of Integrity for any personal or commercial advantage. Statements made about participation should accurately reflect the non-commercial, ethical nature of the initiative.

6. Financial Support

Participation in the Week of Integrity is free of charge, allowing organizations of all sizes to participate. However, partners are invited to provide financial support to help cover the costs of organizing and promoting the event. Financial contributions can be made through partner participation fees or sponsorship, as described in the sponsorship packages.

7. Sponsorship Guidelines

Sponsorship opportunities are available for those who wish to contribute further to the success of the Week of Integrity. Sponsors are recognized for their support in various ways, depending on the sponsorship level. However, sponsorship does not entitle any participant to use the event as a direct



marketing platform or to expect preferential treatment (such as speaker slot at the conference) beyond what is outlined in the sponsorship benefits.

8. Intellectual Property

All materials and resources provided by the Week of Integrity, including the logo, promotional materials, and the toolbox, remain the intellectual property of the event organizers. Participants may use these materials solely for the purpose of promoting and supporting the Week of Integrity, and not for any other purpose without explicit permission from the organizers.

9. Code of Conduct

All partners and participants are expected to behave in a manner consistent with the values of integrity, respect, and professionalism throughout the Week of Integrity. Discriminatory, unethical, or inappropriate behavior may result in removal from the event and termination of partnership.

10. Privacy and Data Protection

All personal data collected in connection with the Week of Integrity, including contact information and testimonials, will be processed in accordance with applicable data protection laws. The organizers will not share or sell personal data to third parties for commercial purposes.

11. Amendments

The organizers reserve the right to amend these terms at any time. Participants will be notified of any significant changes, and continued participation in the Week of Integrity will indicate acceptance of the updated terms.

12. Termination

Failure to comply with these terms may result in the termination of partnership and removal of the partner's logo from the Week of Integrity website and promotional materials.